FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO.	11-12-1998	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMA]		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	100876158	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MPE PRESCRIPTION FORMS, INC. 15-22 Fairlawn Avenue Fairlawn, NJ 07401 Individual(s)		North, Suite 270 17024
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State New Jersey	,
Other	Other	
Execution Date: August 23, 1993	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes □ No n assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
7. Trademark representation 1.0.(6)		
	1,307,028	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: ROBERT B. COHEN, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,</u>	☐ Enclosed	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK , LLP		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ROBERT B. COHEN Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
09/1998 SBURNS 00000164 121095 1307028 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
FC:481 40.00 CH		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

FILED

OCT 8 1993

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
MPE PRESCRIPTION FORMS, INC.
INTO
M.P.E., INC.

DANIEL J. DALTON
Secretary of State

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 10 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations, M.P.E., Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, and MPE Prescription Forms, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, adopt the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging MPE Prescription Forms, Inc. into M.P.E., Inc.

Plan of Merger

1. The Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of MPE Prescription Forms, Inc. into M.P.E., Inc. is attached to this Certificate as an exhibit.

Adoption of Plan

- 2. There are 500 shares of common stock, each without par value, of MPE Prescription Forms, Inc., issued and outstanding, that were entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger. Five hundred shares were voted in favor of the Plan of Merger, and zero shares were voted against the Plan of Merger.
- 3. There are 100 shares of common stock, each without par value, of M.P.E., Inc., issued and outstanding, that were entitled to vote on the Plan of Merger. One hundred shares were voted in favor of the Plan of Merger, and zero shares were voted against the Plan of Merger.

JMS/MPE-CofM/8-19-93

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0131

Effective Date

4. The Plan of Merger shall be effective on the filing nis Certificate with the Secretary of State.

Rights of Dissenting Shareholders

5. M.P.E., Inc. agrees that it shall promptly pay to the dissenting Shareholders, if any, of MPE Prescription Forms, Inc., the amount, if any, to which the dissenting Shareholders shall be entitled to pursuant to Chapter 11 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned corporations has caused this Certificate to be signed and sealed as of August 27, 1993.

MPE PRESCRIPTION FORMS, INC.

BY: Will I hate

ATTEST:

ROBERT L. CURRY, Secretary

M.P.E., INC.

WILLIAM F. MARTIN, President

ATTEST:

OBERT L. CURRY, Secretary

JMS/MPE-CofM/8-19-93

RECORDED: 11/04/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0132